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SITE STATISTICS
LOT COVERAGE SQ. FT.
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LANDSCAPING
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SCOPE OF WORK
1. APROX. 670 SQ. FT. INTERIOR REMODEL OF 1014 SQ. FT.

ONE-STORY SFR WITH 466 SQ. FT. ATTACHED GARAGE ON
6969 SQ. FT. LOT ZONED R-1.

2. ADDITION OF 346 SQ. FT. MASTER BEDROOM/BATH AREA AT
REAR OF RESIDENCE.

3. PERMIT (A/B) 477 SQ. FT. WOOD TRELLIS IN REAR YARD.
4. APPLICATION FOR ENCROACHMENTS INTO REAR YARD

SETBACK COMPRISING OF:
ENCROACHMENT OF 184 SQ. FT. FOR M/BR ADDITION

PROJECT DIRECTORY
OWNER:
ALEC MISSEL AND STACEY WALKER
30 SAN JANO DR.
GOLETA, CA 93117
(716) 307-4545
alecmissel@gmail.com

DESIGNER:
DEXIGN SYSTEMS
CONTACT: ANTONIO XIQUES
P.O. BOX 3861
SANTA BARBARA, CA. 93130
(805) 682-5753
dexigns@aol.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING:
PATRICK MARR
2105 GILLESPIE ST.
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
(805) 898-2096
patrick@patrickmarraia.com

ENERGY CALCULATIONS:
INGER ASSOCIATES
CONTACT: DAVID INGER
620 CHELHAM WAY
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93108
(805) 969-1881
ingerassociates@cox.net

WASTE MANAGEMENT:
MARBORG INDUSTRIES
728 E. YANONALI ST.
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
(805) 963-1852
www.marborg.com

SITE DATA
PROJECT ADDRESS:
30 SAN JANO DR.
GOLETA, CA 93117

APN: 079-4I2-019

ZONING: RS

LOT SIZE: 6969 SQ. FT. (.16 AC.)

SLOPE: 2% AVG.

YEAR BUILT: 1965

FOUNDATION: SLAB ON GRADE

EASEMENTS: NONE KNOWN

OCC. GRP: R3/U (GARAGE)

CONST. TYPE: VB

SPRINKLERS REQ'D: NO
SHEET INDEX
ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS

1. SITE PLAN/VICINITY MAP/PROJECT DATA
2. STANDARD NOTES FOR R-3 SFD CONSTRUCTION
3. GENERAL NOTES
4. ENERGY COMPLIANCE DOCUMENTS
5. PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
6. ELEVATIONS
7. EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
8. EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
9. CAL GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

10. CAL GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

STRUCTURAL SHEETS
S-1. STRUCTURAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES, TYPICAL

STRUCTURAL DETAILS
S-2. FOUNDATION PLAN
S-3. FRAMING PLAN
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CODE COMPLIANCE REQ'S
THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH:

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS
CODE
ALL OTHER CODES, REGULATIONS, AND APPROVALS
ESTABLISHED BY THE CITY OF GOLETA

SITE NOTES
1. AS APPLICABLE, PROVIDE 5% SLOPE  FOR MIN.

OF 10' AWAY FROM STRUCT. FOR POSITIVE
DRAINAGE.

2. BLD'G ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON BLD'G
IN SUCH A POSITION AS TO BE BE PLAINLY
VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET.

3. SITE PLAN SHOWS ANY AND ALL SETBACKS,
EASEMENTS, OR OTHER RESTRICTIONS THAT
MAY AFFECT CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT
UNDER THIS PERMIT.

PROJECT DATA
EXISTING FLOOR AREA:
           RESIDENCE: 1014
ATTACHED GARAGE: 466
                 TOTAL: 1480

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA:
BEDROOM/BATH ADDITION: 346
TRELLIS ADDITION: 477

NEW & EXISTING FLOOR AREA:
               RESIDENCE: 1360
                       TRELLIS: 477
     ATTACHED GARAGE: 466
TOTAL (INC. GARAGE): 2303

REMODELED AREA: 670 SQ.FT.(±)
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NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE
BASED ON THE MOST
ACCURATE INFORMATION
AVAILABLE AT THE PRESENT
TIME. DEXIGN SYSTEMS DOES
NOT WARRANT OR GUARANTEE
THE ACCURACY AND/OR
COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK
PRESENTED HEREIN BEYOND A
REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF
ANY MISTAKES, OMMISSIONS,
OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND
ON THESE DRAWINGS, DEXIGN
SYSTEMS WILL BE PROMPTLY
NOTIFIED SO THAT DEXIGN
SYSTEMS MAY MAKE
ATTEMPTS TO RESOLVE THEM.

NN

A. XIQUES

Signed

ADJACENT HOMES
SCALE: 1"= 20'

SETBACK REDUCTION CALCULATIONS
REAR SETBACK AREA = 1697 SF (20% MAX ALLOWED)
REAR SETBACK ENCROACHMENT AREA= 184 SF
184/1697= .108 OR 11%
11%< 20%

MAX FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
(PER GZO SECT. 17.07.040)
LOT SIZE: 6000-6999 SQ. FT.
MAX ALLOWED FLOOR AREA= 1900 SQ. FT. + (0.28 X LOT AREA OVER 6000 SQ. FT.)
6969 SQ. FT.- 6000= 969 SQ. FT.
969 SQ. FT. X .28= 271.32 SQ. FT.
1900+271.32= 2171.32 SQ. FT.
2171 SQ, FT. MAX ALLOWED
2303 SQ. FT. PROPOSED (132 SQ. FT. OVER MAX [REAR TRELLIS])

NOTE: DEVELOPMENT THAT EXCEEDS THESE FLOOR AREA STANDARDS MAY BE
APPROVED SUBJECT TO DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL BY THE DESIGN REVIEW
BOARD.
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STUDY

WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION NOTE
CONTRACTOR TO COMPLETE AND SIGN FORM �CF2R-MCH-27� (INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE: INDOOR AIR QUALITY
AND MECHANICAL VENTILATION) AND POST THE CERTIFICATE IN THE FIELD FOR USE BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR.
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EGRESS NOTES
1. PROVIDE/VERIFY AN ESCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOW IN EACH BEDROOM

THAT INCORPORATES THE FOLLOWING (CBC 1026):
A MIN NET CLEAR OPENABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ. FT. (OR 5.0 SQ. FT. FOR
GRADE-FLOOR OPENINGS)
A MIN NET CLEAR OPENING 20" IN WIDTH X 24" IN HEIGHT.
A MAX 44" TO BOTTOM OF CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT

2. PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE EXTERIOR SIDE-HINGED DOOR WITH A MINIMUM
OF 3’-O” WIDE BY 6’-8” HIGH AND PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS
THAN 32 INCHES FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT (CRC R311.2).
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NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE
BASED ON THE MOST
ACCURATE INFORMATION
AVAILABLE AT THE PRESENT
TIME. DEXIGN SYSTEMS DOES
NOT WARRANT OR GUARANTEE
THE ACCURACY AND/OR
COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK
PRESENTED HEREIN BEYOND A
REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF
ANY MISTAKES, OMMISSIONS,
OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND
ON THESE DRAWINGS, DEXIGN
SYSTEMS WILL BE PROMPTLY
NOTIFIED SO THAT DEXIGN
SYSTEMS MAY MAKE
ATTEMPTS TO RESOLVE THEM.
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NOTE: THESE DRAWINGS ARE
BASED ON THE MOST
ACCURATE INFORMATION
AVAILABLE AT THE PRESENT
TIME. DEXIGN SYSTEMS DOES
NOT WARRANT OR GUARANTEE
THE ACCURACY AND/OR
COMPLETENESS OF THE WORK
PRESENTED HEREIN BEYOND A
REASONABLE DILIGENCE. IF
ANY MISTAKES, OMMISSIONS,
OR DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND
ON THESE DRAWINGS, DEXIGN
SYSTEMS WILL BE PROMPTLY
NOTIFIED SO THAT DEXIGN
SYSTEMS MAY MAKE
ATTEMPTS TO RESOLVE THEM.
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